

# Snohomish County Council Public Hearings Meeting Minutes

Megan Dunn, Council Chair Jared Mead, Council Vice-Chair Councilmembers: Stephanie Wright, Sam Low, Nate Nehring

Wednesday, April 20, 2022

10:30 AM

Jackson Board Room & Remote Meeting

# **CALL TO ORDER**

Council Chair Dunn called the public hearing to order at 10:30 a.m.

### **ROLL CALL**

The clerk called the roll and stated that all five members were present.

#### **ACTION ITEMS**

## PRESENT:

Council Chair Dunn
Council Vice-Chair Mead (remote)
Councilmember Wright (remote)
Councilmember Low (remote)
Councilmember Nehring
Elena Lao, Asst. Clerk of the Council

- 1. Ordinance 22-011, relating to the County Noxious Weed Control Board; amending Chapter 3.42 SCC
- Ordinance 22-012, approving and authorizing the Snohomish
   County Executive to sign First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians for Stillaguamish and Snohomish River Modeling

Council Chair Dunn announced the need to continue the public hearing to next week Wednesday, April 27, 2022, due to noticing issues.

**ACTION:** Council Vice-Chair Mead made a motion to continue the public hearing to Wednesday, April 27, 2022, at the hour of 10:30 a.m. Councilmember Wright seconded the motion and it carried unanimously.

# **ADJOURN**

There being no further business, Council Chair Dunn adjourned the Council for the day at 10:31 a.m.